EMERGENCY ADOPTED RULES

Emergency adoption of new rules, amendment of existing rules, repeal of existing rules, and adoption by reference, shall become effective immediately, unless otherwise stated therein, upon the filing of the rule with Legislative Reference Service. Emergency rules may be effective for a period of not longer than 120 days.

A. MEDICAID AGENCY

New Rule:

560-X-62-.01 Certificate in Order to Collaborate with Other Entities,

Individuals, or Regional Care Organizations

Date Filed: October 11, 2013

Person to contact for copy of rule:

Administrative Secretary Alabama Medicaid Agency 501 Dexter Avenue

Montgomery, AL 36103

B. MEDICAL EXAMINERS, BOARD OF

Amended Rules:

540-X-7-.29 Continuing Medical Education – Physician Assistant (P.A.) 540-X-7-.62 Continuing Medical Education – Anesthesiologist Assistant

(A.A.)

540-X-14-.02 Basic Requirement

Date Filed: October 21, 2013

Amended Rules:

540-X-18-.05 Renewal of a Qualified Alabama Controlled Substances

Certificate (OACSC)

Chapter 540-X-18 Appendix B – Application for Renewal of a Qualified Alabama

Controlled Substances Certificate (QACSC)

Date Filed: October 1, 2013

Person to contact for copy of rule:

Patricia E. Shaner, Esq.

P O Box 946

Montgomery, AL 36101-0946